Maine law.
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DUTIES.—AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY.

‘ Chapter §0.

AN ACT repealing part of an Act establishing the duties <o be paid
by certain officers therein named.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep-
resentatives n Legislature assembled, That so
much of an Act establishing the duties to be paid
by certain officers therein named passed the twenty-
eighth day of June in the year of our Lord one
thonsand e10ht hundred and twenty, as requires
every Inspectm General of Butter and Lard to pay
a duty of twenty dollars be, and the same is hereby
repealed.

[Approved March 13, 1840,)

Chapler $1.

AN ACT to incorporate the Franklin -County A gricultural Society.

Sec. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives in Legislature assem-
bled, That John 'Titcomb, Daniel J. Cony,
Thomas Mayo, Levi M. Wllhams, Henry Titcomb,
Zadoc Davis, John L. Cutler, Charles E. Johnson,
Loring Sweat, H. B. Stoyell, Robert Goodenow,
Adam Mott, N. Cutler, Jos. Johnson, A. Abbot,
R. W. Tobey, Ebenezer Childs, Hiram Belcher,
Leander Bourdman, Iarvey Sprague, Moses A.
Richards, Moses C. Dodge, F. G. Butler, Ste-
phen Titcomb jr., James Stanley, Henry Nason,
Jos. 8. Craig, and their associates, successors, and
assigns be, and they hereby are created a corpora-
tion by the name of the Franklin County Agricultu-
ral Society, with power by that name to sue and be
sued, use a common seal, make by-laws for the
management of their aflairs, not repugnant to the
laws of the State, and to hold and exercise all the
powers incident to similar corporations.



